2023 Special Election Schedule
Superintendents

ADOPTED 06/30/2023

Call for Candidates notice transmitted to members by TRSL

Wed., July 5, 2023

Candidate Letter of Intent must be received at TRSL by 4:30 p.m.

Fri., Aug. 4, 2023

Address file transmitted to vendor by TRSL staff

Mon., Aug. 7, 2023

Notice of Forthcoming Election transmitted by TRSL to superintendents

Mon., Aug. 14, 2023

Vendor mails election information to members’ home addresses

Thurs., Aug. 24, 2023

Telephonic and Web voting must be completed
and all paper ballots received by vendor by 4:30 p.m.

Mon., Sept. 25, 2023

Vendor sends (via overnight) certified primary results
to arrive at TRSL by 4 p.m.

Mon., Oct. 2, 2023

Elections Committee receives primary results

October 5 or 6, 2023

Elections Committee reports primary results to the Board

October 5 or 6, 2023

Address file transmitted to vendor by TRSL staff

Friday, Oct. 6, 2023

Notice of Forthcoming Run-Off Election transmitted to members by TRSL

Tues., Oct. 10, 2023

Vendor mails run-off election information to members’ home addresses

Fri., Oct. 20, 2023

Run-off telephonic and web voting must be completed
and all paper ballots to vendor by 4:30 p.m.

Mon.., Nov. 20, 2023

Vendor sends (via overnight) certified run-off results
to arrive at TRSL office by 4 p.m.

Mon., Nov. 27, 2023

Elections Committee receives run-off results

Nov. 30 or Dec. 1, 2023

Elections Committee reports run-off results to the Board

Nov. 30 or Dec. 1, 2023

Oath of Office

January 2024




